

### 主要特点 Features

- ◆ 最新款式，采用微电脑变频控制变速。蜗轮、蜗杆式传动设计，输送传动更紧凑，运转更平稳。可任意调节选择1.5~60mm的切段长度，所切蔬菜平整光滑、规则，组织完好具有手工切制效果。
- ◆ The vegetable cutter adopts a microcomputer controlled and frequency converted speed converter. It works with worm wheel and worm-type driving mechanism, which make the transmission more stable and efficient. The cutting length can be set between 1.5-60mm. The cut vegetable pieces come out with neat and smooth edges, regular shape and good tissue, that has the similar effect out of the manual cutting.



QC160



QC200

### 技术参数 Technical Specifications

型号 Model	主刀电机功率 Power (kW)	输送带电机功率 Power (kW)	额定电压 Voltage (V)	输送带宽度 Conveyor Belt Width (mm)	切片规格 Slicing Specification (mm)	整机重量 Net weight (kg)	外形尺寸 Dimensions (mm)
QC160	1.1	0.75kW(3~220V)	220	160	1.5~60	175	1200x600x1100
QC200	1.1	1.1kW(3~220V)	220	200	1.5~60	205	1200x700x1150

### 薯仔脱皮机 POTATO PEELER

- ◆ 工作效率高，一次土豆脱皮，只需时间1~2min。
- ◆ High efficiency, each loaded potato peeling takes only 1~2 minutes.
- ◆ 外形美观高雅，操作和清洁都非常方便。
- ◆ Fine and elegant appearance, easy to operate and clean.
- ◆ 内壁采用可替换式砂带。
- ◆ The abrasive band mounted on the inner wall is replaceable.



PP8/PP15  
外壳喷漆 Painted body



PP8A/PP15A  
外壳不锈钢 Stainless steel body



PP30  
外壳喷漆 Painted body



PP30A  
外壳不锈钢 Stainless steel body

### 技术参数 Technical Specifications

型号 Model	额定电压 Rated Voltage (V)	电机功率 Power (kW)	料桶容积 Capacity (kg)	外形尺寸 Dimensions (mm)
PP8/PP8A	~220	0.37	8	430x430x725
PP15/PP15A	~220	0.75	15	475x540x785
PP30/PP30A	~220	1.5	30	850x530x800